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Volvo V40
Generiert am 03/16/2026

FIN: YV1MV845BE2152462 Kraftstoff: Diesel Jahr: 2014

Für vollständigen Bericht scannen

Kilometerstand

Keine Probleme gefunden

Letzter Kilometerstand: 113’668 km.

Prüfung des rechtlichen Status

Keine Probleme gefunden

Keine finanziellen oder rechtlichen Risiken gefunden.

Schäden

Keine Probleme gefunden

Keine Schadens- oder Bewertungsaufzeichnungen gefunden.

Diebstahl

Keine Probleme gefunden

Keine Diebstahlmeldungen gefunden.

Keine Probleme gefunden

Wir haben keine Hinweise darauf gefunden, dass das Fahrzeug gestohlen wurde.

Zusammenfassung

Abfrage zu gestohlenen Fahrzeugen in Polizeidatenbanken in 7 Ländern abgeschlossen: +1

Das haben wir überprüft:

Polizeidatenbank gestohlener Fahrzeuge Überprüfung abgeschlossen in:

Italien Tschechien Slowenien Rumänien Ungarn Slowakei Kanada

Diebstahl
Wir haben geprüft, ob das Fahrzeug als gestohlen gemeldet ist oder war und gegebenenfalls wiedergefunden wurde.

Ist es aktuell als gestohlen gemeldet? Kein Eintrag gefunden

War es mal als gestohlen gemeldet? Kein Eintrag gefunden Für dieses Fahrzeug liegen keine früheren Diebstahlmeldungen vor.

Zusammenfassung

Letzter bekannter Kilometerstand: 113’668 km
Durchschnittlicher Kilometerstand ähnlicher Modelle: 184’865 km
13 Kilometerstände gefunden

Kilometerstand
Wir haben geprüft, ob der Kilometerstand korrekt ist oder möglicherweise manipuliert wurde.
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Einträge zum Kilometerstand

03.2014 11 km

11.2015 27’368 km

12.2016 34’963 km

02.2017 35’926 km

12.2017 38’926 km

02.2018 43’366 km

03.2019 51’054 km

Einträge zum Kilometerstand

09.2019 54’979 km

03.2020 58’250 km

02.2021 65’955 km

05.2022 84’141 km

04.2023 97’334 km

05.2024 113’668 km

Voraussichtlicher aktueller Kilometerstand

Anhand der jüngsten Fahrgewohnheiten könnte der aktuelle Kilometerstand bei
etwa 132’875 km liegen. Der tatsächliche Kilometerstand kann abweichen.
Überprüfe den Kilometerzähler des Autos, um sicherzugehen.

Fahrgewohnheiten

03.2014 - 12.2016 Normale Nutzung 1’073 km/Monat

12.2016 - 12.2017 Geringe Nutzung 326 km/Monat

12.2017 - 05.2024 Normale Nutzung 957 km/Monat

Kilometerstand Typische Kilometerleistung für dieses Modell

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Keine Probleme gefunden

Es wurden keine Aufzeichnungen über den rechtlichen Status dieses Fahrzeugs gefunden

Rechtliches

Prüfung des rechtlichen Status
Wir haben geprüft, ob das Fahrzeug die technische Inspektion bestanden hat und ob es als verschrottet gekennzeichnet war.

Technische Überprüfung (TÜV) bestanden? Kein Eintrag gefunden

Wurde es verschrottet? Kein Eintrag gefunden

Schäden
Wurde das Fahrzeug in der Vergangenheit beschädigt? Wie hoch war der Schaden?
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Keine Probleme gefunden

Keine Schadens- oder Bewertungsaufzeichnungen gefunden

Insbesondere bei der Prüfung älterer Fahrzeuge kann es gelegentlich zu Ungenauigkeiten kommen. Schwarzmarkt-Werkstätten verschleiern

Fahrzeugmängel oder -schäden bisweilen auf illegalem Wege und vermerken diese nicht. Gelegentlich werden die Nummernschilder der Fahrzeuge

ausgetauscht. Wir verfügen über eine Vielzahl von Methoden, um auch solche Delikte aufzudecken, können aber keine hundertprozentige Garantie

geben.

Linke Seite
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Keine Schäden gefunden

Keine Probleme gefunden

Das Fahrzeug war nicht in einem Katastrophengebiet unterwegs.

Risiko durch Naturkatastrophen
Wir haben geprüft, ob sich das Auto zum Schadenszeitpunkt in einem Gebiet befand, das von einer Naturkatastrophe betroffen war.

Zusammenfassung

Vergewissere dich, dass die technischen Daten und Ausstattungsmerkmale des Fahrzeugs mit den Angaben des Verkäufers übereinstimmen.

Identifizierung und technische Angaben
Marke

Volvo

Modell

V40

Beschreibung

V40

Karosserietyp

Schrägheck

Herstellungsjahr

2014

Jahr des Modells

2014

Hubraum

1.6 l

Antriebsstrangleistung

84 kW (113 hp / 114 PS)

Treibstoffart

Diesel

Antriebstyp

Vorderradantrieb

Farbe

Weiß

Anzahl Türen

5

Lenkradplatzierung

LHD

Modellmarkt

EU

Anzahl Sitze

5

Ausstattung (in Eng.)

Wie vom Hersteller geliefert

Spezifikationen und Ausstattung
Technische Daten und Originalausstattung des Fahrzeugs, wie sie in den Unterlagen vermerkt sind.
Dieser Abschnitt enthält vereinfachte, KI-generierte Erläuterungen, die dir helfen, die einzelnen Fahrzeugfunktionen besser zu verstehen.

0 COMMON 58 Y555/Y556 1 COMMON MATERIAL COMMON MATERIAL - ALL TYPE 58 CARS
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10 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION, STANDARD OIL PAN SPLASH

PLATE & ENGINE OIL DIP STICK, SI6

100 INTEGRATED AUDIO MODULE EXTRA VARIANT

101 CENTRAL JUNCTION BOX EXTRAVARIANT 102 INTEGRATED CONTROL MODULE EXTRA VARIANT

103 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 104 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

105 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 106 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

107 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 108 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

109 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 11 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET STANDARD TCM SERVICE SOLUTION

110 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 111 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

112 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 113 ADM. FAMILY FOR TEST CARS NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS

ALLOWED

114 VEHICLE TYPE X Y555 V40 115 BRAND VOLVO

116 DOORS 5 DOOR 117 TRANSMISSION 2 WHEEL DRIVE

118 SALES VERSION - ADMINISTRATIVESALES VERSION 12, TRIM LEVEL 2 119 STEERING WHEEL POSITION LEFT HAND DRIVE

12 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET COLD EGR SERVICE SOLUTION 120 MAIN MARKET EUROPE AND OVERSEAS MARKETS

121 MAIN MARKET, PLATES AND LABELSLABELS OUTSIDE NORDIC MARKETS 122 COLDCRANK SUPPORT COLDCRANK SUPPORT FUNCTIONALITY

123 ENGINE FAMILY 3 NOT VEA 124 ENGINE DYNAMICS/ STC 4-CYL TURBO ENGINE, DIESEL

125 BIFUEL NOT BIFUEL 126 ENGINE FAMILY D4162TX

127 ENGINE 4CYL/1.6L/2V D4162T 115PS/270NM 84KW 1,560L 128 FUEL DIESEL

129 CYLINDERS ENGINE PETROL/DIESEL4-CYLINDER ENGINE 13 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

130 ELECTRIC PROPULSION MOTOR WITHOUT ELECTRIC PROPULSION MOTOR 131 FLEXIFUEL NO FLEXIFUEL
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132 TURBO CHARGING TURBO ENGINE 133 STOP/START STOP/START

134 DRIVE DRIVE, DEFAULT ON 135 STOP/START LOGIC STOP IN DRIVE

136 BATTERY INSULATION WITHOUT BATTERY INSULATION 137 ALTERNATOR ALTERNATOR 150A

138 BATTERY H6 70AH 760 COLD CRANKING AMPERE 139 OIL LEVEL SENSOR WITHOUT OIL LEVEL SENSOR

14 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 140 ACTIVE GRILLSHUTTER WITHOUT ACTIVE GRILLSHUTTER

141 BATTERY MONITOR SENSOR BATTERY MONITOR SENSOR 142 GEARBOX POWERSHIFT 6-SPEED FWD

143 NEUTRAL CONTROL AUTO.GEAR WITH NEUTRAL CONTROL FUNCTION 144 PEDAL ARRANGEMENT PEDAL STANDARD

145 AIR COOLER DIESEL WITHOUT AIR COOLER 146 GEARBOX,TYPE POWERSHIFT GEARBOX

147 GEARLEVER, LIGHT NO GEARLEVER ILLUMINATION 148 GEARBOX,TYPE 2 AUTOMATIC/POWERSHIFT GEARBOX

149 GEARLEVER,TYPE/KNOB GEARLEVER KNOB LEATHER 15 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

150 GEARSHIFT INDICATOR WITHOUT GEARSHIFT INDICATOR 151 AIR INTAKE AIR INTAKE WITHOUT HEATFLAP

152 ENGINE MOUNTS STANDARD ENGINE MOUNTS 153 AUXILIARY WATER PUMP W/O AUXILIARY WATER PUMP

154 ENGINE COOLING FAN PERFORMANCEFAN MEDIUM PERFORMANCE 155 DAMP SENSOR WITHOUT DAMP SENSOR

156 SUN SENSOR DUAL ZONE SUN SENSOR 157 AIRCONDITION AIRCONDITION

158 PTC HEATER (SUPL. AIR HEATER) POSITIVE THERMAL COFFICIENT, 1200W 159 ADAPTIVE LOAD LIMITER FRONT WITHOUT ADAPTIVE LOAD LIMITER FRONT

16 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 160 AIR CONDITION, REAR WITHOUT REAR AIR CONDITION 1

161 CLIMAT CONTROL UNIT ELECTRONIC CLIMAT CONTROL 162 REAR BELT DETECTION REAR BELT DETECTION, LEFT, RIGHT & MIDDLE BELTS

163 FRONT ACTIVE SEAT BELT PASSIVE FRONT SEAT BELTS (RETRACTOR

PRETENSIONER)

164 SEAT TRACK SENSORS WITHOUT SEAT TRACK SENSORS
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165 LAP BELT PRETENSIONER WITHOUT LAP BELT PRETENSIONER 166 CUTOFF SWITCH PASSENGER AIRBAGWITHOUT CUT-OFF SWITCH

PASSENGER AIRBAG

167 FRONT CRASH SENSING SYSTEM FRONT CRASH SENSING SYSTEM, CLOSING

VELOCITY SENSOR

168 SAFETY BELT EU/OS TYPE

169 AIRBAG TYPE AIRBAG 2 STEP 17 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

170 ADAPTIVE VENTILATION FRONT WITHOUT ADAPTIVE VENTILATION 171 AIRBAG, PACKAGE 2 STEP AIRBAG, DRIVERS/PASSENGER SIDE

172 PASSENGER AIRBAG PASSENGER AIRBAG 173 ASTHMA AND ALLERGY FUNCTION WITHOUT CLEAN ZONE INTERIOR

174 OCCUPANT WEIGHT SENSOR (OWS) WITHOUT OCCUPANT WEIGHT SENSOR 175 ROOF TYPE STD. ROOF

176 ROOF HATCH NO ROOF HATCH 177 GLOBAL OPEN/CLOSE GLOBAL OPEN/CLOSE DOORS

178 PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION SYSTEM PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION SYSTEM 179 COLOUR PACKAGE, INTERIOR PACKAGE FOR COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR

18 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 180 COLOUR PACKAGE, EXTERIOR PACKAGE FOR COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR

181 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR 182 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR

183 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR COLOUR COORDINATION INTERIOR 184 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR COLOUR MATCHING IP LOWER

185 COLOUR MATCHING, INTERIOR COLOUR MATCHING STEERINGWHEEL 186 COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR

187 COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR COLOUR MATCHING, EXTERIOR 188 COLOUR HEADLINING OVER BELT BLOND HEADLINING

189 COLOURS INT/EXT ANTHRACITE BLACK Y555/Y556 19 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

190 COLOURS INT/EXT WHITE SOLID ICE WHITE 191 BASE COLOUR INTERIOR OFFBLACK BASE COLOUR INTERIOR

192 TRAFFIC SIGN INFORMATION WITHOUT TSI (TRAFFIC SIGN INFORMATION) 193 LANE KEEPING AID LESS LANE KEEPING AID

194 DRIVER IMPAIRMENT MONITOR WITHOUT DRIVER IMPAIRMENT MONITOR 195 FORWARD COLLISION WARNING WITHOUT FORWARD COLLISION WARNING

196 LANE DEPARTURE WARNING WITHOUT LANE DEPARTURE WARNING 197 CITY SAFETY CITY SAFETY, MODE 2
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198 CITY SAFETY, SETTINGS CITY SAFETY 2 199 FUEL PUMP DIESEL FUEL PUMP

2 INTERIOR CODE TEXTILE/TTECH,OFFBLACK (Y555) 20 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

200 FUEL TANK, VOLUME VOLUME 53 LITRE 201 FUELTANK, SENSOR FUELTANK WITH 1 SENSOR

202 MFI FUEL FILLER MISFUELING INHIBITOR 203 EMISSION, EVAPORATION SYSTEM WITHOUT EVAPORATION SYSTEM

204 DIAGNOS SYSTEM EOBD 205 DIAGNOS VERSION STANDARD DIAGNOS

206 EMISSIONS VERSION EMISSIONS VERSION STAGE5, VIN POS8=5:USE GN

AFTER 08W20

207 VERSION DIVIDER FOR VIN VERSION DIVIDER, VIN POS8 = 5

208 GRILL TYPE GRILL, STD 209 GRILL LOWER GRILL LOWER, STD

21 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 210 FRONT SIDE MARKER LIGHTS WITHOUT FRONT SIDE MARKER LIGHTS

211 CORNERING LIGHTS WITHOUT CORNERING LIGHTS 212 ADVANCED FRONT LIGHTNING WITHOUT ADVANCED FRONT LIGHTNING

213 HEADLIGHTS,SYMMETRY RH ASYMMERTY 214 HEADLIGHTS, TYPE HALOGEN LIGHTS WITH ADJUSTER

215 DAYRUNNING LIGHT DEDICATED DAY RUNNING LIGHT IN POS '0' AND 'POS'

(WITH POS LIGHT IN POS 'POS')

216 FOGLIGHT FUNCTION WITHOUT FOGLIGHT

217 DIMMED DIPPED HEADLIGHTS WITHOUT DIMMED DIPPED HEADLIGHTS 218 HEADLIGHT CLEANING WITHOUT HEADLIGHT WASHER

219 HORN HORN, STD. 22 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

220 TRANSPORT COVER WITHOUT PROTECTION COVER 221 SPOILER LIP NO SPOILER LIP

222 DRL TYPE BULB DRL LIGHTS 223 AUTO LIGHTS NO AUTOMATIC HEAD LAMP CONTROL

224 REAR FOGLIGHT TOWFUNCTION FOGLIGHTS RUNNING EVEN WHEN TRAILER

IS CONNECTED

225 FOGLIGHTS IN SPOILER WITHOUT FOGLIGHT

226 DIGITAL RADIO WITHOUT DIGITAL RADIO 227 AUDIOPLAYER PLAYER FOR 1 DVD WITH MP3

228 DIGITAL RADIO RECEIVER WITHOUT DIGITAL RADIO SYSTEM 229 AUDIO AUXILIARY INPUT WITHOUT AUXILIARY AUDIO INPUT
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23 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 230 MDPLAYER WITHOUT AUDIO PREMIUM SOUND

231 RADIO, AMP & SPEAKER SYSTEM AUDIO 'HIGH PERFORMANCE', 4 CHANNELS 232 REAR WIEW MIRRORS,OUTER ELECTRIC RETRACTABLE MIRRORS

233 MEMORY FUNCTION WITHOUT MEMORY 234 HANDSET TELEPHONE WITHOUT HANDSET FOR TELEPHONE

235 SPEED LIMITATION SPEED LIMIT 190 KM/H 236 COMBINED INSTRUMENT KM/H FOR EU

237 SPEED WARNING DEVICE WITHOUT SPEED WARNING 238 HEADPHONE SOCKETS, REAR WITHOUT HEADPHONE SOCKETS

239 TRIP COMPUTER WITH TRIP COMPUTER 24 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

240 CRUISE CONTROL CRUISE CONTROL 241 ADAPTIVE CRUISE CONTROL WITHOUT ACC

242 SAFETY BELT REMINDER EU TYPE, ALL SEATS GEN.4 LOGIC 243 ACESSORY USB UNIT USB & IPOD FUNCTION IN IAM

244 REGION IF DVD REGION EU/SOUTH AFRICA FOR DVD 245 REAR SEAT ENTERTAINMENT WITHOUT REAR SEAT ENTERTAINMENT

246 TV TUNER WITHOUT TV TUNER 247 MICROPHONE MICROPHONE

248 ADJUSTABLE SPEED LIMITER ADJUSTABLE SPEED LIMITER 249 REMOTE CONTROL WITHOUT REMOTE CONTROL

25 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 250 VIDEO ALLOWED LOCAL CONFIG CONTROLL

251 CENTRE LOUDSPEAKER, DASHBOARD WITHOUT CENTRE SPEAKER 252 AFTER THEFT STOLEN VEHICLE RECWITHOUT AFTER THEFT STOLEN

VEHICLE RECOVERY

253 SUBWOOFER WITHOUT SUBWOOFER 254 TELEPHONE WITHOUT TELEPHONE

255 REMOTE LOCK WITH OPEN DOORS WITH LOCKING WITH AT LEAST DRIVER

DOOR CLOSED

256 ALARM WITHOUT ALARM

257 CENTRAL LOCK, TYPE WITHOUT BLOCKED LOCK MODE 258 CHILD LOCK.REAR DOORS MANUAL CHILD LOCK, REAR SIDE DOORS

259 HEARTBEAT SENSOR WITHOUT HEARTBEAT SENSOR 26 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

260 PASSIVE ALARM ACTIVATION W/O AUTOMATIC ALARM ACTIVATE 261 RETRIGG - IF ALARM WITHOUT RETRIGG FUNCTIONALITY
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262 SELF OPENING BOOTLID/TAILGATE NOT SELF OPENING BOOT LID (WITH

RELEASE MOTOR)

263 LEVEL SENSOR - IF ALARM WITHOUT LEVEL SENSOR

264 KEYLESS ENTRY AND START WITHOUT KEYLESS ENTRY AND START 265 STALL APPLY WITHOUT STALL APPLY

266 KEY OUT APPLY WITHOUT KEY OUT APPLY 267 DRIVE AWAY RELEASE WITHOUT DRIVE AWAY RELEASE

268 REAR WIEW MIRROR,LH SIDE LH SIDE REAR WIEW MIRROR, WIDE ANGLE 269 REAR WIEW MIRROR, RH SIDE RH SIDE MIRROR, WIDE ANGLE, WITHOUT TEXT

27 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 270 REAR VIEW MIRROR,COLOUR MATCH COLOUR MATCHED REAR VIEW

MIRRORS

271 REAR VIEW MIRROR, FOOT STANDARD FOOT, REAR VIEW MIRROR OUTER 272 TRUNK RELEASE, POP UP REMOTE & INTERIOR TRUNK RELEASE, POP UP

273 PRESSURE SENSOR DOOR PRESSURE SENSOR, FRONT 274 PUDDLE LIGHT,OUTER MIRRORS WITH PUDDLE LIGHT

275 ALCOHOL INTERLOCK WITHOUT ALCOHOL INTERLOCK 276 UNLOCK SETTING ONE STEP OPENING

277 PANIC ALARM PANIC ALARM 278 CIGARETTE LIGHTER WITHOUT CIGARETTE LIGHTER AND ASHTRAY

279 PRIVATE LOCKING,TRUNK WITHOUT PRIVATE LOCKING, TRUNK 28 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

280 DARKENED REAR WINDOWS WITHOUT DARK REAR GLASSES 281 OPEN, REAR SIDE DOOR 1 PULL TO OPEN REAR SIDE DOOR, FROM LOCKED

282 AUTOMATIC LOCKING BY SPEED WITHOUT AUTOMATIC LOCKING 283 INTERIOR MOTION SENSOR INTERIOR MOVEMENT SENSOR PREPARATION

284 BLIND SPOT INFORMATION SYSTEM WITHOUT BLIND SPOT INFORMATION

SYSTEM

285 REAR WIEW MIRROR - GLASS LH MIRROR: WIDE, RH MIRROR: WIDE

286 FREQUENCY - REMOTE CONTROLS FREQUENCY 434 MHZ 287 LOCK STATUS INDICATION CONFIG ELECTRICAL LOCK STATUS INDICATION IN

DRIVER DOOR

288 COUPE FILTER POLLEN FILTER 289 LOCK CYLINDER GLOVEBOX NO LOCK CYLINDER GLOVEBOX

29 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 290 ACKNOWL. SIGNAL LOCK/ALARM LOCK/UNLOCK ACKNOWLEDGE

291 SPEECH CONTROL LANGUAGE SPEECH CONTROL LANGUAGE VOICE, US

ENGLISH

292 FREQUENCY BAND & STEP,RADIO FREQUENCY BAND AND STEP FOR EU
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293 LANGUAGE GERMAN FOR INSTRUMENT AND RADIO 294 WALLET CUSTOMER INFO STANDARD WALLET

295 LANGUAGE REGION LANGUAGE REGION FOR EUROPE 296 POWER WINDOWS DCU POWER SIDE WINDOWS

297 INSTRUCTIONS OWNERS MANUAL GERMAN, WITH WARRANTY BOOK. 298 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER CALIBR. PARAMETER FILE FOR EUROPE

299 SERVICE INTERVAL USER DEFINED SERVICEINTERVAL 3 EXTERIOR CODE WHITE SOLID ICE WHITE

30 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 300 SERVICE DISTANCE SERVICE DISTANCE, 20000 KM.

301 SERVICE TIME SERVICE TIME, 12 MONTHS. 302 SERVICE ENGINE TIME SERVICE ENGINE TIME, 750 HOUR

303 DECOR INSERT DASHBOARD + DOORSDECOR PANELS, BASE GREY 304 JALOUSIE IN TUNNEL CONSOLE JALOUSIE IN TUNNEL CONSOLE

305 END STOP FRONT SEAT, RIGHT END STOP FRONT SEAT, RIGHT SIDE 306 LUGGAGE NET, TEXTILE WITHOUT LUGGAGE NET

307 LOADHOLDER WITHOUT LOADHOLDER 308 ARMREST/MIDDLE REAR SEAT WITH REAR ARMREST

309 ATTACHM CHILDSEAT FRONT WITHOUT CHILD SEAT ATTACHMENT 31 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

310 INTERIOR DECOR PANELS DECOR 'CHARCOAL' + CHROME LIST 311 PARKINGBRAKE, TYPE MECHANICAL PARKING BRAKE

312 UPHOLSTERY MATERIAL TEXTILE/TRICOTECH 313 DRIVERS SEAT MECH ADJUSTABLE DRIVERS SEAT (6WAY)

314 PASSENGERS SEAT MECH ADJUSTABLE PASSENGERS SEAT 4 WAY -

WITHOUT FOLDABLE BACKREST FROM 13W20 SEE FAM.P2

315 FRONT SEAT VENTILATION WITHOUT VENTILATED FRONT SEAT

316 SEAT HEAT CALIBRATION WITHOUT SEAT HEAT 317 HEATED FRONT SEATS WITHOUT HEATED FRONT SEATS

318 HEATED REAR SEAT WITHOUT HEATED REAR SEAT 319 HEADRESTS REAR, FOLDING MANUALLY FOLDABLE REAR HEADRESTS

32 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 320 SEATS 5SEAT

321 POWER 3-ROW WITHOUT POWER FOLDABLE 3-ROW 322 END STOP FRONT SEAT, LEFT END STOP FRONT SEAT, LEFT SIDE

323 HAND BRAKE LEVER LEATHER 324 LEATHER CARE KIT NO LEATHER CARE KIT

325 CUPHOLDER/BOX CENTRE CONSOLE ARMREST BASE 326 PROTECTION CARPETS COUPE CARPET KIT
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327 CUPHOLDERS IN REAR SEAT CUPHOLDERS IN REAR SEAT 328 QUICKFOLD PASSENGER SEAT WITHOUT QUICKFOLDABLE BACKREST

PASSENGER SEAT

329 MAKEUP LAMP SUNVISOR 2 ILLUMINATED SUN VISORS 33 SERVICE SOLUTION SERVICE SOLUTION

330 COMPASS WITHOUT COMPASS 331 INTERIOR ILLUMINATION INTERIOR LIGHTNING MID VERSION W/O GEAR SHIFT

ILLUMINATION

332 12 VOLT OUTLET LUGGAGE WITHOUT 12V OUTLET IN LUGGAGE 333 FIRST AID KIT AIDKIT TYPE 2/ DIN 13164

334 LOADFLOOR STANDARD REAR FLOOR 335 SUN CURTAIN REAR WINDOW WITHOUT SUN CURTAIN,REAR WINDOW

336 REAR VIEW MIRROR,TYPE AUTOMATIC DIMMING INNER 337 HOMELINK WITHOUT HOMELINK

338 STEERING GEAR C-FACTOR STANDARD STEERING C-FACTOR 339 WHEEL MATERIAL ALUMINIUM WHEEL

34 ENGINE OPTIMIZATION AFTERMARKESTANDARD CALIBRATION ENGINE 340 WHEEL A 16' 7X16X50, MATRES

341 WHEEL, INCH 16' WHEEL 342 TYRE BRAND MICHELIN H

343 TYRE DIMENSION 205/55R16 344 SPARE WHEEL REPAIR KIT, VER 2

345 LOCKABLE WHEELBOLTS WITHOUT LOCKABLE WHEELBOLTS 346 TYRE CIRCUMFERENCE ROLLING CIRCUMFERENCE 1935MM

347 CHASSIE TYPE CHASSI 5, DYNAMIC -10MM 348 ACTIVE SUSPENSION WITHOUT CONTINIOUS CONTROLLED CHASSI

349 BRAKE PADS STANDARD PAD 35 TRAILER MODULE WITHOUT TRAILER MODULE

350 HILL LAUNCH ASSIST HILL LAUNCH ASSIST 351 WHEEL BRAKES TYPE FRONT BRAKE DISCS 16'

352 ROAD FRICTION DETECTION WITHOUT ROAD FRICTION DETECTION SYSTEM 353 TYREPRESSURE MONITORING SYSTEMWITHOUT MONITORING SYSTEM

TPMS

354 LINKARMS TYPE LINKARM TYPE 1 355 EL.VACUMPUMP, REAR BOOSTER MECHANICAL VACUUM PUMP

356 WHEEL BRAKES TYPE REAR SMALL INTEGRATED BRAKE CALLIPER, SOLID

DISC (HOPB)

357 COLLISION MITIGATION BY BRAKINWITHOUT CMBB-SYSTEM

358 OPTIMIZED HYDRAULIC BRAKING OHB AND 10' BOOSTER 359 HILL DESCENT CONTROL WITHOUT HILL DESCENT CONTROL
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36 ADDITIONAL HEATER WITHOUT ADDITIONAL HEATER 360 JACK WITHOUT JACK

361 JACK OPTION (IF REPKIT) WITHOUT JACKOPTION 362 PYRO TECHNICAL STEERING COLUMNWITHOUT PYRO TECHNICAL STEERING

COLUMN

363 EMERGENCY BRAKE LIGHT EMERGENCY BRAKE LIGHT, FLASHING 364 HEATED STEERING WHEEL WITHOUT HEATED STEERING WHEEL

365 STEERING WHEEL LEATHER STEERING WHEEL, WITH DECOR INLAYS, 3

SPOKE

366 AUDIO BUTTONS, STEERING WHEEL AUDIO BUTTONS IN STEERINGWHEEL

367 ROLL STABILITY CONTROL ROLL STABILITY CONTROL 368 STEERING GEAR STEERING GEAR, SPEED SENSITIVE

369 POWERSTEERING TYPE ELECTRO POWER STEERING 37 EL CAR HEATER WITHOUT EL CAR HEATER

370 BLUETOOTH HANDSFREE BLUETOOTH HANDSFREE AND AUDIOSTREAMING 371 AIR INTAKE FRONT AIR INTAKE WITHOUT SNOWFLAP

372 SUNGLASS HOLDER NO SUN GLASS HOLDER 373 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR TYPE WHEEL SPEED SENSOR WITH DIRECTION

RECONGNITION

374 STEERING COLUMN LOCK STEERING COLUMN LOCK 375 TAILPIPE SINGLE PIPE, 1 BRACKETS, HIDDEN

376 WIPERS WIND SCREEN STD. FRONT WINDOW SCREEN WIPER BLADE. 377 EMBLEM,REAR,LH-SIDE Y555/Y556 EMBLEM LEFT SIDE

378 EMBLEM,REAR WITHOUT EXTRA EMBLEM TAILGATE 379 COMPLEMENTARY EMBLEM,REAR EMBLEM 'D2'

38 CUPE´ VENTILATION WITHOUT TIMER CONTROLLED CUPÉ VENTILATION 380 DECAL TRIMLEVEL MOMENTUM TRIM LEVEL 2

381 PLENUM COVER/NOISE INSULATION NO PLENIUM COVER/ NOISE INSULATION 382 SIDE WINDOWS TEMPERED SIDE WINDOWS, WITHOUT WRG

383 RAINSENSOR RAIN SENSOR. GEN. 2 384 WINDSCREEN STANDARD WINDSCREEN GLASS

385 HEATED WINDSCREEN NO HEATED FRONTSCREEN 386 WINDSCREEN WASHER NOZZLES WITHOUT HEATED WINDSCREEN WASHER

NOZZLES

387 CHROME FRONT STANDARD FRONT 388 RETRACTABLE RUNNING BOARD WITHOUT RETRACTABLE RUNNING BOARD

389 SPOILER REAR REAR SPOILER DRAG OPTIMISED 39 TRAILER STABILITY ASSIST WITHOUT TRAILER STABILITY ASSIST
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390 SKIDPLATE WITHOUT SKIDPLATE 391 BUMPERS COLOUR MATCHED COLOURED BUMPER

392 LICENCE PLATE HOLDER WITHOUT LICENCE PLATE HOLDER 393 TREAD PLATE TREAD PLATE, UPGRADED

394 DECOR SIDE WINDOWS BRIGHT DECOR SIDE WINDOWS, UPPER + LOWER,

HIGH GLOSS MIRROR FOOT.

395 ROOFRAILS WITHOUT ROOFRAILS

396 WARNING TRIANGLE TRIANGLE 397 TRANSPORT STRAPS WITHOUT TRANSPORT EYE

398 HANDLE DOORS HANDLE DOOR STANDARD 399 UNIT SETTINGS TEMP:C, CLOCK:24, DISTANCE:KM, FUEL:LITER/KM

4 EXTERIOR PAINT,TYPE SOLID 40 AUDIBLE MISLOCK FEEDBACK WITHOUT AUDIBLE MISLOCK FEEDBACK

400 PARKING TICKET HOLDER WITH TICKET HOLDER 401 NAVIGATION SYSTEM NAVIGATION SYSTEM FOR EU

402 DVD DISC FOR RTI WITHOUT DVD DISC 403 ICM HIGH OPTION WITHOUT ICM OPTION

404 NIGHT VISION WITHOUT NIGHT VISION 405 HAPTIC HAPTIC INFORMATION IN 1 CCM KNOB

406 VOICE CONTROL VOICE CONTROL, ADVANCED 407 TRAFFIC INFORMATION WITH TRAFFIC MESSAGE CHANNEL, TMC

408 TRAFFIC INFORMATION BUTTON WITHOUT TRAFFIC INFORMATION BUTTON 409 INFOTAINMENT THEFT PROTECTION INFOTAINMENTTHEFT PROTECTION

41 REAR PARKING CAMERA WITHOUT REAR PARKING CAMERA 410 RTI-PREPARATION WITHOUT RTI-PREPARATION

411 PARKING ASSISTANCE PARKING ASSISTANCE, REAR 412 PAM SCAN PATTERN PATTERN 4 (VCC STANDARD)

413 CEM LOW SPEC CEM 414 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE FRANCE

415 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE JAPAN 416 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE CANADA

417 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE AUSTRALIA 418 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE JAPAN/CHINA

419 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE FRANCE/CANADA 42 CALLSTART OF PARKING HEATER W/O CALLSTART OF PARKING HEATER

420 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE JAPAN/CHINA/KOREA 421 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE RUSSIA

422 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS FOR MID EU 423 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE LATIN AMERICA/MEXICO/RUSSIA
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424 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE INDIA 425 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE ARABIA

426 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE USA 427 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS FOR EUROPE

428 MARKET PLATES/LABELS LABELS OUTSIDE OVERSEAS MARKETS 429 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE USA & CANADA

43 EXTERNAL ALARMUNIT SUPPLY WITHOUT EXTERNAL ALARM UNIT SUPPLY 430 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE CHINA

431 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE MEXICO 432 MARKET PLATES/LABELS DECALS OUTSIDE LATIN AMERICA

433 PACKAGES FOR PLATES AND DECALSLABELS FOR MC19 434 USER PACKAGES USER PACKAGE

435 USER EXCEPTIONS ONLY FOR VOLVO CARS GENT 436 USER EXCEPTIONS NOT FOR MALAYSIA

437 LABEL MERCURY WITHOUT LABEL MERCURY 438 USER EXCEPTIONS MARKET CARS BUILT OUTSIDE MALAYSIA

439 BATTERY LABEL WITHOUT BATTERY LABEL, BRAZIL 44 HANSDSFREE TELEMUTE FUNCTION WITHOUT TELEMUTE FUNCTION

440 MODEL/VEHICLE LINE FOR TREAD ONLY FOR TREAD! 441 VIN POS 4 OR 7 VIN-CODE POSITION 4

442 VIN POS 5 OR 8 VIN-CODE POSITION 5 443 VEHICLE INSPECTION NUMBER YV1

444 YEAR DESIGNATION LETTER YEAR DES E = MODEL YEAR 2014 445 MAX FRONT AXLE WEIGHT 1030 KG

446 MAX REAR AXLE WEIGHT 0960 KG 447 GROSS WEIGHT 1940 KG

448 TRAIN WEIGHT 3240 KG 449 MAXIMUM LOAD NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT

45 AUXILIARY LIGHTS WITHOUT AUXILIARY LIGHTS 450 TYRE PRESSURE SPARE WHEEL - THE SIGN '-' TO BE PRINTED.

451 MAXIMUM TOWING WEIGHT NO WEIGHT 452 WVTA-NUMBER E4*2001/116*0076*32

453 TYRE INFLATION PRESSURE LIGHT TYRE INFLATION PRESSURE 454 OCCUPANTS NO OCCUPANTS

455 TYRE INFLATION PRESSURE HEAVY TYRE INFLATION PRESSURE 456 TYRE DIMENSION FOR LABELS NONE
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46 PART NUMBER FORMAT KDP FORMAT 47 SIDE CAMERA WITHOUT SIDE CAMERA

48 FRONT CAMERA WITHOUT FRONT CAMERA 49 IDIS INTELLIGENT DRIVER INFORMATION SYSTEM 1

5 SECONDARY EXTERIOR CODE NO SECONDARY EXTERIOR CODE 50 PICTURE SUPPORT WITHOUT PICTURE SUPPORT

51 NAVIGATION/TRAVELLER ASSIST. WITHOUT NAVIGATION CENTRE 52 IGNITIONLOCK IMMOBILIZER ANTENNA UNIT

53 ELECTRICAL AC WITHOUT ELECTRICAL AC 54 IMMOBILISER IMMOBILISER

55 REMOTE DIRECTSTART PRECOND WITHOUT REMOTE DIRECTSTART PRECOND

FROM CARKEY

56 EXTERNAL CHARGING WITHOUT EXTERNAL CHARGING

57 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 58 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

59 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 6 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET STANDARD TURBO, ENGINE 52

60 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 61 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

62 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 63 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

64 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 65 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

66 SCREEN SKINS SCREEN SKINS 'STANDARD 1' 67 DIM SKINS NO DIM SKIN

68 AUXILLARY LOAD CONTROL AUX LOAD CONTROL 69 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

7 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET POT FROM 13W04 (78), 13W09 (98) 70 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

71 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 72 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

73 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 74 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED

75 ADMINISTRATIVE FAMILY NOT APPLICABLE VARIANT, NO PARTS ALLOWED 76 FMVSS-DECAL/PLATE W/O FMVSS DECAL/SIGN

77 EURONCAP DECAL IF PASS.AIRBAG EURONCAP DECAL,

DUTCH/FRENCH/GERMAN/SLOVEN/POLISH

78 COMMON MATERIAL Y20 COMMON MATERIAL Y555/Y556
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+44
Datenquellen
Wir haben 1000+ Datenquellen in 48 Ländern überprüft

79 CMBB WITHOUT CMBB 8 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION

80 MARKET CODE MARKET VARIANT, NOT FOR PART STEERING 81 PARTS FOR SPECIAL VEHICLES PARTS EXCLUDED FOR SPECIAL VEHICLE

EXECUTIVES

82 ADM FOR S-CAR (UNIQUE PNO) ADM. VARIANT FOR STANDARD CAR 83 BIGGER BATTERY STANDARD BATTERY

84 LIGHT WEIGHT SPEC STANDARD WEIGHT CARS 85 ADM. FAMILY FOR RTI-FUNCTION WITH RTI-FUNCTION

86 ADM. FAMILY FOR TPMS WITHOUT TPMS-FUNCTION 87 FRONT SPRINGS-(WEIGHT) EXTRA VARIANT

88 REAR SPRINGS-(WEIGHT) EXTRA VARIANT 89 TOTAL WEIGHT CHECK CARWEIGHT IS OK

9 ADM. FAMILY AFTERMARKET SERVICE SOLUTION 90 CABLEHARNESS ROOF EXTRA VARIANT

91 FRONT SEAT,LEFT EXTRA VARIANT 92 FRONT SEAT,RIGHT EXTRA VARIANT

93 FRONT SEAT, LEFT HAND SIDE EXTRA VARIANT 94 FRONT SEAT, RIGHT HAND SIDE EXTRA VARIANT

95 FUEL TANK TABLE EXTRA VARIANT TANK TABLE 96 GEARBOX/DRIVELINE 6-SPEED POWERSHIFT 2WD AND 4WD

97 CONTROL UNIT DOOR EXTRAVARIANT 98 OUTER REAR VIEW MIRRORS OUTER REAR VIEW MIRROR PACKAGE

99 CCM EXTRA VARIANT

Zeitraum
1 Eintrag gefunden

Der Erfassungszeitraum für dieses Fahrzeug

03.2014 Herkunftsland unbekannt

Gefertigt

Das Herstellungsdatum dieses Fahrzeugs wurde erfasst. Das angegebene Land steht entweder für den Produktionsort oder den Ort der Zulassung.
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Nützliche Tipps nach dem Lesen des Berichts
Jeder abgehakte Tipp erspart dir später unangenehme Überraschungen. Je mehr du auf der Checkliste abhakst, desto sicherer ist dein Autokauf.

Grundlegende Prüfungen für jedes Auto:

Ein erfahrener Kfz-Mechaniker kann versteckte Probleme erkennen, die dir vielleicht entgehen. Das solltest du tun:

Serviceunterlagen zeigen, wie gut das Auto gepflegt wurde. Das solltest du tun:

Vergewissere dich, dass die Kilometerangabe im Bericht mit dem des Autos übereinstimmt. Das solltest du tun:

Eine gründliche Probefahrt hilft dir, Mängel in Sachen Leistung, Handling oder Komfort zu erkennen – auf der Straße fällt dir viel mehr auf als auf dem Parkplatz. Das
solltest du tun:

Schau dir andere Angebote an, um zu sehen, ob der Preis angemessen ist oder ob du verhandeln kannst. Das solltest du tun:

Lass eine fachkundige Inspektion durchführen

Vereinbare eine Inspektion bei einem unabhängigen oder autorisierten Servicepartner.

Bitte den Kfz-Mechaniker, die wichtigsten Systeme zu checken: Motor, Bremsen, Federung, Elektronik.

Frage nach schriftlichen Notizen oder einem Bericht über alle Probleme

Serviceunterlagen erfragen

Frage den Verkäufer nach dem Serviceheft oder den Wartungsunterlagen des Autos.

Achte auf regelmäßige Öl-, Filter- und Zahnriemenwechsel

Vermerke fehlende oder überfällige Services.

Überprüfe den Kilometerstand

Vergleich den Kilometerstand im Bericht mit dem Tacho.

Achte auf Spuren von Manipulationen (abgenutzte Pedale, verdächtige Reparaturen am Armaturenbrett).

Frag den Verkäufer bei eventuellen Abweichungen.

Mach eine Probefahrt

Teste unterschiedliche Straßenverhältnisse: Autobahn, Stadtverkehr und holprige oder unebene Strecken

Achte auf ungewöhnliche Geräusche, Vibrationen

Achte auf Handhabung, Komfort

Vergleiche mit ähnlichen Autos

Suche online nach ähnlichen Autos (gleiche Marke, Modell, Baujahr, Kilometerstand).

Angebote vergleichen

Zustand und Ausstattung vergleichen

Nutze diese Infos bei deiner Kaufverhandlung
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